City of Dillon



401 West Main Street PO Drawer 431 Dillon, SC 29536 (843) 774-0040 Fax: (843) 774-0050 www.cityofdillonsc.us

AGENDA Monday, June 5, 2023 7:00 PM Regular Council Meeting City-County Complex

- I. Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Invocation Pastor Jabriel Morrison New Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Dillon, SC
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Minutes: Regular Council Meeting May 8, 2023

Budget Workshop Minutes May 15, 2023 Called Meeting Minutes May 18, 2023 Budget Workshop Minutes May 22, 2023 Budget Workshop Minutes May 30, 2023

V. Mayor's Report

City Manager's Report

Finance Report

Annie Smith – Dillon County Boys and Girls Youth Center

Citizen's Report

VI. Old Business

•

VII. New Business

- Ordinance #23-11 Sanitation Rates 1st Reading
- Ordinance #23-12 Adjusting Utility Charges Water and Sewer Rates 1st Reading
- Golf Course Parking Lot Bid Acceptance
- Wellness Center Daily use fee

VIII. Council Members' Reports

- IX. Closing Prayer
- X. Executive Session Municipal Judge contract "Upon returning to open session, Council may take action on matters discussed in Executive Session."
- XI. Adjourn